
   
 
 
 

 
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA) 

GAUTAMPURI, SARITA VIHAR, MATHURA ROAD, 

DELHI 110076 (India) 

Website: www.aiia.gov.in 
Email: central-store@aiia.gov.in 

Phone Number 011-26950401 
 
 

F.No: S-16/2/2022-AIIA Dated: 07.06.2022 

 

Sub.:  Notice Inviting Objections/Comments on procurement of Nadi Tarangini 

Instrument under Proprietary Article Procurement for AIIA, Delhi -reg. 

Requests have been received from various dept of the Institute, for 

procurement of ‘Nadi Tarangini Instrument’, under Proprietary Article Certificate. 

Total 3 Numbers of instruments are required. 

2. The specifications of the equipment, PAC certificate from the Department and 

certificate from the supplier are attached herewith. 

3. The above documents as mentioned in Para 2 are being uploaded in public 

domain to invite comments/objections, if any, from the manufacturer/supplier regarding  

proprietary nature of the equipment/items within issue of 15 days (i.e. 22/06/2022) 

giving the reference No. as S-16/2/2022-AIIA and date mentioned above. The 

comments/objections should be received by office of the Stores Officer, AIIA over 

email address central-store@aiia.gov.in. In case, no objections received , it will be 

presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer, and case will be decided 

on merits to finalize the purchase. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Encls.: 

1. PAC Certificate 

2. Certificate from Supplier 

 

(Dr. Umesh Tagade) 

   Joint Director  

http://www.aiia.gov.in/
mailto:central-store@aiia.gov.in
mailto:central-store@aiia.gov.in


ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA) 
(3/T4 HATCRT, 

(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Proprietary Article Certificate 
The indented goods are manufactured by Atrya Innovations Pvt. Ltd., Hinjawadi, I. 

Pune 

II. No other make or model is acceptable for the following reasons:- It is in the 

knowledge of the user department that only Atreya innovations Pvt. Ltd. Hinjawadi, 

Pune has manufactured the Nadi Tarangini instrument. After the market survey, it has 

been found that no other vendor manufactures and distributors are found for this kind 

of product. 

Concurrence of finance wing to the proposal vide:

IV. Approval of the competent authority Vide:

(Sign with date and designation 
of the indenting officer) 

(Sign Hed of thre Dept Rayachikitsa) 

15573/2022/KC
15



15532/2022/KC
11



 

 

 
 
 

Date: 16/02/2022 

Quotation- 01/2020/02 

Quotation To– 

Director 
All India Institute of Ayurveda 
Gautampuri, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi 110076 
 
 

Dear Doctor, 

Thank you for your interest in Nadi Tarangini. As per your enquiry with us, please find below 

the quotation regarding same. Comments/ Special Instructions: 

Description  Number of Units        Plan Value        Total Value 

Nadi Tarangini 

(One Time Purchase)  

            1       Rs. 45,000/-       Rs.45,000/- 

                 Amount in words:  Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only (all inclusive). 

 

              *Amount is inclusive of GST. 

 

 

Plan Details: 

   Gadget + Software + Guna Report 

   New module upgrades need to be purchased separately 

   Free Hardware maintenance for 6 months  

   Unlimited cloud storage. 

   Unlimited reports. 

 

15532/2022/KC
12



 

 

 
 
 

                                                            * Quotation is Valid for Next Three Months* 

Terms and Conditions 

(Atreya Innovations Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to modify the charges and the terms and conditions at its 

discretion) 

1. Payment and Delivery Details 

 Payment can be made by cheque/ NEFT/ RTGS/DD and through payment gateway in case 

of online order 

 Cheque/Demand draft shall be in favour of ‘Atreya Innovations Pvt. Ltd’. 

 NEFT/ RTGS details 

o Account name : Atreya Innovations Pvt. Ltd’ 

o Account No.: 50200011583741 

o Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Pashan , Pune 

o IFSC Code: HDFC0000223 

o Account Type : Current A/c 

 Nadi Tarangini will be shipped by courier on receipt of full payment towards the plan 

 

2. Pricing Model  

 For customers under New One Time Plan/ Nadi Guna Plan, the current upgraded report as 

of (09/03/18) will be available under this plan.  

 New module upgrades are not included and will need to be purchased separately. 

 All other plan features mentioned in the invoice will be applied. 

 

3. Maintenance 

 Hardware Annual Maintenance Charge @₹3,500/- plus GST @ 18% chargeable per year 

extra. 

 Maintenance will be provided free for the maintenance period mentioned I the customer’s 

plan 

 Maintenance clause is valid only if the device is installed and operated correctly. It is not 

applicable in case of misuse or external damage. 

 Maintenance will be provided on the hardware in case of manufacturing defect. 

In case of any hardware issue, the customer needs to send an email to Customer Support  - 

info@atreyainnovations.com. The parts will be replaced/ repaired free of cost if it is within 

the maintenance period . Post the free maintenance period , charges( if any) will be 

applicable only in case the hardware parts need to be replaced/ repaired ( on account of a 

hardware issue) and will be decided on a case to case basis. 

 If the contents are damaged, or faulty upon delivery, photographic evidence of the same 

must be provided to our customer support team within 48 hours of the delivery. 

15532/2022/KC
13

mailto:info@atreyainnovations.com


 

 

 
 
 

 The damaged/ defective hardware component must be sent across to the company’s head 

office i.e. ‘ Atreya Innovations Pvt. Ltd., 301, City Centre, S.No. 138/1, Hinjawadi Phase 1, 

Pune, Maharashtra 411057. 

15532/2022/KC
14


	GAUTAMPURI, SARITA VIHAR, MATHURA ROAD, DELHI 110076 (India)
	Phone Number 011-26950401
	Sub.:  Notice Inviting Objections/Comments on procurement of Nadi Tarangini Instrument under Proprietary Article Procurement for AIIA, Delhi -reg.
	Encls.:
	(Dr. Umesh Tagade)    Joint Director


